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Purpose of the study

Polaris Nordic (a collaboration between the three
Collective Management Organisations Koda, TONO and
Teosto) needs knowledge about the use of digital music
services in the Nordic region and has conducted a survey
in collaboration with YouGov.

The study has previously been conducted in 2014, 2015,
2017, 2018 and 2020, This report covers the following
topics:

» The market for digital music services
« Behavior on music streaming

« TV/movie streaming
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Background

Methodology
:; :'l Sample . ## Methodology Interviews Field Period
g ¥ National representative ¥  The data collection was DK: 1.009 interviews — 10 - 21 March 2022
o + sample on gender, region, carried out online using the SE: 1.012 interviews

and age (12-65 years old) in Nordic YouGov Panel
Denmark, Finland, Norway

and Sweden.

NO: 1.013 interviews
Fl: 1.012 interviews

Display of results

Flags are used the show the result for a given country. The results on a Nordic level are displayed by use of all
four Nordic flags pooled together.
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Key Findings

Streaming

» Across the Nordics, 9 out of 10 stream music and there has been an
increase in subscription to a music streaming service. However, there is a
slight decrease in the number of streamers in Denmark and Norway.

Daily 0,4 more hours are spent on free streaming compared to paid
versions measured per music listener. Sweden is now spending the most
time listening to paid music streaming.

Across the Nordics 53% are premium subscribers/ bundlers. They are
typical more 18-34 and 35-49-years-old and less 50-65-years-old with a
yearly household income of more than 700.000 DKK/SEK/NOK and they
are much more frequent online live concert goers.

Across the Nordics 38% only use free/trial versions. These users are
typically in the age group 50-65 and to a lesser extent in the age group 18-
29, more in the lowest income groups and more Finns than Danes,
Norwegians, and Swedes .

Across all four Nordic countries, YouTube is the most used digital music
service for music. Spotify comes in second, and is in Norway almost on par
with YouTube. Tiktok is closing in on Instagram.

Netflix is still a true large Nordic player, while national public service
providers are second measured on time spent.

Across the Nordics time spend on paid music streaming is increasing.
Denmark, Sweden and Norway experience an increase in the paid versions
of Spotify whereas it decrease in Finland.

Tiktok has outperformed YouTube Music in top 5 digital services used for
streaming.

Across the Nordics YouTube and Spotify still accounts for more than half of
all time spent on daily music streaming, but social media is increasing.

Across the Nordics, 1 in 4 do not subscribe to a paid streaming service
because it is too expensive.

Behaviour

Most people across the Nordics has not watched/listened to a live concert
online. Sweden, Norway and Finland are at the forefront in attending online
live concert whereas in Denmark 3 out 4 have not attended an online concert.

Across the Nordics approximately 50% are unlikely to watch/listen to one or
more live online concerts within the next 12 months.

Radio - especially for people over 30 years - is still the main channel for
discovering new songs but social media is a strong alternative as well as
YouTube. Young people primarily discover new music via friends and social
media, especially TikTok and YouTube.

TV/movie streaming
» Across the Nordics, Netflix is the service with the highest number of

subscribers. HBO, Viaplay and Disney+ is almost on par. The national TV
stations' share of streaming subscription is in some Nordic countries like
Denmark and Sweden almost as large as e.g. Netflix.

Netflix is still a large Nordic player, while national public service providers
are second measured on time spent. Excluding these, HBO Max is no. 2 in
Sweden and Norway, while this applies to C-More in Finland and TV2 Play in
Denmark.
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Across the Nordics, 9 out of 10 stream music and there has been an increase in subscription to a
music streaming service. However, there has been a slight decrease in the number of streamers in
Denmark and Norway

(2020: 91%) (2020: 90%) (2020: 92%) (2020: 92%) (2020: 90%)
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Daily 0,4 more hours are spent on free streaming compared to paid versions measured per music listener. Denmark
spend less hours on paid music streaming compared to the other Nordic countries, whereas Sweden now spend the
most time listening to paid music streaming service




Nordic profile of people with a
paid audio streaming service

No gender differences

Typically more users in the age groups 18-34 and 35-
49, and less in the age group 50-65

Yearly household income of more than 700.000
DKK/SEK/NOK. In Fl, this type of subscriber has a
yearly household income of more than 40.500 Euro

Much more frequent online live concert goers

Many more subscribers of TV/movie streaming
services

More listen to playlists they have created themselves

More listen to playlists recommended by their
streaming service

YouGov «




Nordic profile of people with
only a free/trial version of an
audio streaming service

No gender differences

More aged 50-65 and fewer aged 18-29

More in the lowest income groups

More Finns than Danes, Norwegians, and Swedes

Less frequent online concert goers

Are more unlikely to watch/listen to one or more online
live concerts within the next 12 months

Less frequent users of social media

More also discover new favorite songs on the radio and
Youtube

YouGov =




Top audio and video services used for streaming of music - Nordic and countries

e e e 60%
-I_ YouTube
é 42%
Spotify oeEs
[ 15% 2020
YouSee Musik 2018
— 22% 2017
Facebook 2015
[—— 14l
Instagram
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Al ————————————————— 5
i YouTube
A 65%
Spotify
— 2300
Facebook St
2020
[— | 10%
Instagram 2018
201
| 18% 7
TikTok 2015
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Q7a Which of the following digital music services do you
use when listening to music?
Base: All

Nordic /= 35

2022 + +
YouTube 70%
Spotify 58%

Facebook
Instagram

TikTok

YouTube Music

Q7b Which of the following digital services/social media do
you use to watch or listen to music or music videos?
Base: All

+i YouTube

Spotify
Facebook
Instagram

SoundCloud

4 B youTube
W
Spotify
Facebook
Instagram

TikTok

* 71%
ﬂ 69%
m 2022
2020
d 25%
2018
[ 23%
[ 8%
(0)73 20% 40% 60% 80%
e 31
A 54%
d 22% 2022
2020
[ 21% 2018
2017
[ 16% 2015
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%



Version of Spotify used in the past 12 months - Nordic and countries

|
Premium subscription 35% Premium subscription 41%
Eree version 33% - Family subscription 29%
Family subscription 25% Free version 25%
Student subscription . Student subscription
201 - R
Trial version 6% 38% free/trial Nordic :{ [|= g Trial version 2018
o - o % free/trial
Duo subscription o ; ; L Duo subscription A 29
73% paid/bundle/family 2022 'l_ | P 47 80% paid/bundle/family
Bundled /duo/student Bundled /duo/student
Premium subscription 39%
Free version
Family subscription
Student subscription
Trial version
il I_ Duo subscription
3 4R
I_ Bundled NP
Free version 9
Premium subscription 42% 51%
I e ten Premium subscription
Free version 21% Family subscription
o
Student subscription SRRl HEtVESIon
o 5
Duo subscription 2018 Nitiel G s mil sl ehotes Student subscription 5% 2018
l 25% free/trial question, so the total Bundled 1% 56% free/trial
Trial version 2 et - percentages are more than 100% o/ ai ;
84% paid/bundle/family Duo subscription 1% 57% paid/bundle/family
Bundled /duo/student /duo/student

Qga Which version of Spotify have you used within the last 12 months?
Base: Users of Spotify



Daily time spend on the top 5 audio and video services used for streaming of music - Nordic and countries
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Q8a In a typical week, how many hours per day do you spend listening to
music or watching music videos on the following digital services?
Base: Use digital service to listen to music
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Across the Nordics, YouTube, and Spotify accounts for more than half of all time spent on daily music streaming.
However, social media is increasing.
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Across the Nordics, YouTube and Spotify accounts for roughly half of all time spent on daily music streaming
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Across the Nordics, time spent on paid music streaming is increasing
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Across the Nordics, 1 out of 4 do not subscribe to a paid streaming service because it is too expensive. 1 out of 3 think
they have so many options for streaming music for free that they don’'t see why they should pay or listen too little to

music to have a paid version

Q8c Why don't you have a (paid) subscription to a music
streaming service such as Spotify or Apple Music?
Base: Does not have a subscription to a music streaming service

35% -

30%) = N\ 4
\ , Nordic average 2022
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1in 10 think that the quality of the service are too low to pay, or they spend their money for music on LPs/
concerts/CDs instead. Finally, some use somebody else’s paid service - this number is slightly increasing.
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Q8c Why don't you have a (paid) subscription to a music
streaming service such as Spotify or Apple Music?
Base: Does not have a subscription to a music streaming service
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Online Live Concerts — Nordic

The majority of people across the Nordics have not watched/listened to an online live concert

P a4k
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No
Yes, on a video platform (e.g. YouTube, Twitch)
Yes, on a website

Yes, on social media (e.g. Facebook, TikTok)

Yes, in a computer game platform (e.g. Fortnite,
Minecraft, Roblox)

Yes, elsewhere

Don't know

Q30 Have you watched/ listened to a live concert online in
the last 12 months
Base: All

70%

11%

7%

7%

1%

6%

NET: Have
watched/listened

24%



Online Live Concerts — Countries

Sweden, Norway and Finland are at the forefront in

in 4 have not tried

attending online live concerts

whereas in Denmark 3

No 75% No 68%
Yes, on a video platform 7% Yes, on a video platform
Yes, on social media 6% Yes, on social media
Yes, on a website 5% NET: Have Yes, on a website 8% NET: Have
) : - watched/ listened
Yes, in a computer game platform | 1% watched/listened Yes,ina computer game 4%
platform
Yes, elsewhere | 1% 18% Yes, elsewhere
Don't know 7% Don't know 6%
- 0 AR
:1| L No 67% N 68% >
E Yes, on a video platform 10% Yes, on a video platform J
VIES, I E WSSl 9% Yes, on social media
Yes, on social media 8% T (s Yes. on a website 7% N
Yes, in a computer game o watched/listened watched/listened
platform 3% Yes, elsewhere | 1%
Yes, elsewhere | 1% Yes, in a computer game 1%
27% platform °
Don't know 7% Don't know 6%

Q30 Have you watched/ listened to a live concert online in
the last 12 months
Base: All




Online Live Concerts — Nordic and countries

When attending only once people do so via social media. When attending two or more most people use
video platforms like YouTube or Twitch

JR am

A W
Social media (e.g. Facebook, TikTok) 10%
+ +
26%
Video platform (e.g. YouTube, 38%
Twitch) 27%

9%
35%
38%
Website
21%
5%
21%
Computer games (e.g. Fortnite, 46%
Minecraft, Roblox) 28%
39%

5%
Elsewhere 25%
28%

1 m2 m30rmore Don't know

Q31 How many times have you watched/listened to a live
concert online during the last 12 months on the following?
Base: Have you watched/listened to a live concert online



Online Live Concerts — Countries

Gamers across the Nordics are heavy users, but they are a very small community

= 47%
Social media ?13% 26%

14% .
i —— 2
Video platform . 35% .>
32% o
Website 24% 407% = 3 or more
4%
r 3?% Don't know
Computer games 15_’# 38%
7%
45%

Elsewhere w 33%
—10%

Social media

Video platform

Website

Computer games

Elsewhere

32%
41% 1
22%

5%
22% m2
S 41%
% 30%
7% = 3 or more
pe— 25 %
5% 31% Don't know
18%
. 45%
0% 37%
12%

12%
h 63%
12% 3

) ¥ .
o 37%
N[ sociatmedia =ﬂé°‘ .

6%
24% . H 3 or more
Video platform [m— o — 43
A Don't know
25% o
Website * 477%
8%
15% .
Computer games ~ E— ——— 9%
3%
18%

Elsewhere 5 49%
= 8%

Q31 How many times have you watched/listened to a live
concert online during the last 12 months on the following?
Base: Have you watched/listened to a live concert online

Social media

Video platform

Website

Computer games

Elsewhere

? 38‘9.32 & 1
12%

7%
34% m2
1%
S 22% =
13% = 3 or more
—— 357 50%
4% 12% Don't know
26%
O°/_ 49%
25%
61%

15%
23%
=i-o% =
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Online Live Concerts - Nordic and countries
Across the Nordics approximately 50% are unlikely to watch/listen to one or more online live concerts
within the next 12 months
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NET: Very
unlikely/Unlikely

NET: Very
likely/Likely

49%

NET: Very

£

unlikely/Unlik 51%

ely

NET: Very

likely/Likely

Q33 How likely or unlikely are you to watch / listen to one or more
live online concerts within the next 12 months?

Base: All

L

NET: Very
unlikely/Unlik
ely

NET: Very
likely/Likely

I 16%

1B
-

NET: Very
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NET: Very
likely/Likely

19%

44%

A
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NET: Very
unlikely/Unlik 49%
ely

NET: Very

likely/Likely I 16%




Online Live Concerts - Nordic
Across the Nordics, people prefer to listen to playlist or tracks they have found themselves

i 4ah
T w
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| listen to playlists I've created myself 48%

| listen to music tracks or albums | have found myself 48%

| listen to playlists recommended by my streaming 229,
service :

| put on a music track, album or EP, and when it ends, |
listen to the music that my streaming service 14%
automatically puts on afterwards

| listen to my friends' playlists 8%

| listen to albums, EPs or tracks recommended by my

: , 8%
streaming service

Don't know 16%

Q10 When listening to music on your digital music service, which
of these statements best suits your daily consumption?
Base: All.



Online Live Concerts — Countries

Especially in Denmark and Sweden more than 50% listen to playlists they have created themselves

| listen to music tracks or albums | have

|
N

found myself 50% | listen to playlists I've created myself 54%
| listen to playlists I've created myself 43% | {iSten tomusic tracrlgi/;)ét?lbums I have found 51%
| listen to playlists recommended by my 20% | listen to playlists recommended by my
streaming service ° streaming service
| put on a music track, album or EP, and 1% [ put on a music track, album or EP, and when it
when it ends, | listen to the music that.. ° ends, | listen to the music that my streaming..
| listen to albums, EPs or tracks o : : , :
recommended by my streaming service 8% HIBEmUD N7 iisies [HEyEsss
| listen to mv friends' plavlists 6% | listen to albums, EPs or tracks recommended
Y pray ° by my streaming service
Don't know ile)74 Don't know
A AR
| listen to playlists I've created myself - | listen to music tracks or albums | have found
myself
| listen to music tracks or albums | have found % ‘ .'
myself 437 | listen to playlists I've created myself
gzt platyllsts _recommended £ Ly 22% | listen to playlists recommended by my
streaming service streaming service
| put on a music track, album or EP, and when g
) : . 14% | put on a music track, album or EP, and when
ek, [ Leten fe e MU e tet my it ends, | listen to the music that my..
| listen to my friends' playlists 10% | listen to albums, EPs or tracks recommended
by my streaming service
| listen to albums, EPs or tracks %
recommended by my streaming service 7% | listen to my friends' playlists
Don't know 13% Don't know

Q10 When listening to music on your digital music service, which

of these statements best suits your daily consumption?
Base: All.




Channels where a new song was discovered - Nordic

Radio is still the main channel for discovering new songs, but social media is a strong alternative

_fh PR | heard it first on the radio '
-Ir " 11%
I f | heard it first on YouTube

11%
| heard it first in a playlist or as a recommendation on a streaming service
%
A friend played the song I 2022

m 2020
12% 2018
| discovered the song via Facebook, Instagram, TikTok or similar social media = 2017
6% 2015
| heard it first on TV
E 3%
| heard it first on some other Internet site
2%

| heard it first at a concert

(0)74 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%

Q21 Think back to the last time you discovered a new
song/ piece of music you really liked: How did you discover it?
Base: All



Channels where a new song was discovered - countries

Radio is still the main channel for discovering new songs, but social media is a strong alternative as well

as YouTube

| heard it first on the radio _—l—

| heard it first on YouTube

24%
| heard it first on the radio —_l'

| heard it first in a playlist or as a..

A friend played the song . I heard it first on YouTube m 2022
| heard it first in a playlist or as a.. m 2020 A friend played the song m 2020
| discovered the song via Facebook,.. 2018 | discovered the song via Facebook,.. 2018
| heard it first on TV e | heard it first on TV W =017
n . 2015 . 2015
| heard it first on some other Internet site | heard it first at a concert
| heard it first at a concert | heard it first on some other Internet site
40% 50% 40% 50%
1m L 8%
[hearaiitfirstonitietadio | heard it first on the radio _-L |
it fi 13%
-Ir | heard it first on YouTube | heard it first on YouTube 3
| heard it first in a playlist or as a.. m 2022 | heard it first in a playlist or as a 11% W 2022
recommendation on a streaming service
| heard it first on TV 2020 2020
A friend played the song
: 2018 , : o 2018
A friend played the song | discovered the song via Facebook, 11%
. . w2017 Instagram, TikTok or similar social media w2017
| discovered the song via Facebook...
2015 | heard it first on TV 2015
| heard it first at a concert
| heard it first on some other Internet site
| heard it first on some other Internet site
| heard it first at a concert
40% 50%
40% 50%

Q21 Think back to the last time you discovered a new

song/ piece of music you really liked: How did you discover it?

Base: All




Channels where a new song was discovered - by age

1 of 2: Radio is primarily used to discover new music by people above the age of 30. Young people
primarily discover new music via friends and social media, especially TikTok and YouTube

| heard it first on the radio

| heard it first on YouTube

| discovered the song via
Facebook

| discovered the song via
Instagram

| discovered the song via
TikTok

49%

2%
0%

19%
8%
3%
0%
0%

Q21 Think back to the last time you discovered a new
song/ piece of music you really liked: How did you discover it?

Base: All

1B
L

B 9%
6%
e 13%
25%
I 367%

. 15%
10%
1%
14%
BN 12%

B 2%

4R
AN 4

M 6%
18%

. 26%
33%
I 38%

P 14%
10%
[ 15%
16%
B 11%

1 2%
1%
B 2%
2%
B 3%

I 2%
3%

N 4%
3%

| 1%

. 3%
14%
N 4%
2%
| 1%

m12-17

18-29

m30-39

40-49

H 50-65



Channels where a new song was discovered - by age

2 of 2: Radio is primarily used to discover new music by people above the age of 30. Young people

primarily discover new music via friends and social media especially TikTok and YouTube

| heard it first at a concert

A friend played the song

| heard it first in a playlist or as
a recommendation on a
streaming service

| first heard it in a TV series/in
a movie

| heard it first on some other
Internet site/social media

h1%

2%
3%
2%
1%

[ 15%
10%

6%

7%

Ls%
8%
15%

11%
5%
Ml 3%

A
3%
4%
6%
5%

A
4%
2%
2%
1%

Q21 Think back to the last time you discovered a new

song/ piece of music you really liked: How did you discover it?

Base: All
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W

0%

i 2%
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0%
2%
2%
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I 1%

R 20%

i 2%

m12-17

18-29

30-39

40-49

H 50-65
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Commercial Services: Streaming of TV/movie content - The Nordic markets

Subscribe to at least one commercial TV/movie ]
content streaming service Nordic total

:2 85% (7o%) :2 9% (8%
O
81/0 (69%)

ﬂ% 86% 7% +72% (61%)

Commercial service providers
Average streaming time per day

4w 3.3hours ¢35 3.4 hours

3,3 hours

4= 3,.8hours o= 2,2 hours

Q11 Do you currently subscribe to one or several of the following digital Q12b In a typical week, how many hours do you spend on
services providing TV and/or movie content? watching TV/video content from the following services?
Base: All Base: Subscribers of the video streaming service



Public Services: Streaming of TV/movie content - The Nordic markets

Stream at least one Public Service TV/movie ]
content streaming service Nordic total

w 51% ‘»52% .
457

4= 40% =37%

Public service providers
Average streaming time per day

“» 1,0hours ¢ 0,9hours

1,0 hours

42 o,9hours o= 1,2 hours

Q11 Do you currently subscribe to one or several of the following digital Q12b In a typical week, how many hours do you spend on
services providing TV and/or movie content? watching TV/video content from the following services?
Base: All Base: Subscribers of the video streaming service



Streaming of TV/movie content - Nordic

Across the Nordics, Netflix is the service most have subscribed for. HBO, Viaplay and Disney+ is almost on par

w s

Netflix

HBO Max
Viaplay
Disney +
TV2 Play
SVT PLAY
Discovery+
DRTV

C More
NRK TV app
Yle
Amazon Prime
Others
Other

None

All service providers

57%

29%

27%
I 26%
I 187%
I 13%

I 13%

I 13%

I 13%

I 10%

I 9%

I 8%
T 43%
2%

I 13%

Q11 Do you currently subscribe to one or several of the following

digital services providing TV and/or movie content?

Base: All

Note: Others = All Services in 2022 with 6% or below

Netflix

HBO Max
Viaplay
Dishey +

TV2 Play
Discovery+

C More
Amazon Prime
Others

Other

None

Commercial service providers

[y

T 29%
T 27%
T 26%
e 18%

e 13%

I 13%

. %
IR 43 %
M 2%

. 13%

YouGov
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The national TV stations' share of streaming subscription is in some Nordic countries like Denmark and Sweden almost
as large as e.g. Netflix

et
I 3%

AR
w

Viaplay
TV2 Play

C More
Discovery+
Amazon Prime
DRTV

Disney +
YouSee
Paramount +

Others

I —— 3%
HBO Max [ s 34%
—
[— 11%
e 7%
30%
18%
7%
K 18%
None el 2%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

51%

58%

2022
2020
m2018
m 2017

2015

60%

Netflix

Viapley [E— 30%

HBO Max

o,
CMore E— 24%

Discovery+
Amazon Prime
SVT PLAY
Disney +

Telia TV
Apple TV+
Others

ﬁ 17%
r 10%

34%

_9%
_7%

16%

11%

27%

52%

None

0% 10%

20%

30%

40% 50%

60%
=

2022
2020
m2018
2017

2015

60%

Netflix
HBO Max
TV2 Play

Viaplay
Altibox
Riks TV/Strim
C More
Amazon Prime
NRK TV app
Disney +
Discovery+
Telenor T-We
Telia TV
Paramount +
Apple TV+
Others

None

A
W

s 61%

s —— 33%

Q11 Do you currently subscribe to one or several of the following
digital services providing TV and/or movie content? Base: All

28%
E—— 30%
15%
—
E—— 9%
40%
28%
19%
11%
10%
7%
— 7%
| = 20% 9%
]
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

12022
2020
m2018
m2017

2015

60%

Netflix
Elisa Viihde
C More
HBO Max
Viaplay
Telia TV
DNA TV
Amazon Prime
Yle

Disney +
Ruutu+
Others
Other
None

Note: Others = All Services in 2022 with 6% or below +

the option “Other”

I ——— 437

EE——— 137

E— 18%
I 17%

I 4%

18%
18%
— 2%
18%
0% 10% 20% 30%

37%

40% 50%

2022
w2020
m2018
2017

2015



On a Nordic level, e.g. excluding local public service providers, subscribers spend the most time per day on watching
Netflix. Across the Nordics, C-More is the second most used in Sweden, Norway and Finland.

2.0

—Nordic =—DK SE =—NO —F|

18

1.6

14

12

1.0

0.8

0.6

04

0.2

»Jviaplay € MORE amazonpPrime

0.0

Q12b In a typical week, how many hours per day do you spend on
watching TV/video content from the following services?
Base: Subscribers of the video streaming service



Across the Nordics, the trend in daily time spent on streaming TV/movie content is the same as from subscription:
Netflix has by far the largest share and HBO, Viaplay and Disney+ is almost on par.

Nordic overview: Share of time spent on streaming of TV/movie content

All service providers Commercial service providers

Others; 20%

Netflix; 23% Others; 20%
Netflix; 23%

Telia TV, 3%

Yle; 3% HBO Max; 9%
C More; 4%
SVT PLAY; 4%
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V

HBO Max; 9%

Viaplay; 9%
C More; 4%

Discovery+ 5%
TV2 Play,; 6%

TV2 Play; 6% iaplay; 9%
Disney + 8% Disney + 8%

Q12b In a typical week, how many hours per day do you spend on
watching TV/video content from the following services?
Base: Subscribers of the video streaming service

Note: Others = All Services with 3% or below share of
daily time spend + the option “Other service"



Daily time spent on streaming TV/movie content - Countries

Netflix is a large Nordic player, while national public service providers are second measured on time spent. Excluding
these, HBO Max is no. 2 in Sweden, Norway, while this applies to C-More in Finland and TV2 Play in Denmark
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Q12b In a typical week, how many hours per day do you spend on
watching TV/video content from the following services?
Base: Subscribers of the video streaming service

Note: Others = All Services with 3% or below share of
daily time spend + the option “Other service"
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